Australia or New Zealand (if any), will be diluted because such Shareholders are not
eligible to participate in the Rights Issue.

8 Mr Xianhui Meng (a non-executive Director) has a "relevant interest" in 32,860,500 of the 33,119,538 Shares
held by Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd (Citicorp).

9 Assoc. Prof Robert Phillips is an executive Director. Assoc. Prof Phillips holds all of these Shares in his own
name. For further detail please see the Appendix 3Y given to ASX by the Company on 27 August 2021.

10 Of the 10,180,652 Shares held by Jetan, 5,000,000 Shares are held on behalf of the G. R. Plummer Super
Fund.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

- 12 -

(d) If each of Citicorp, Assoc. Prof Phillips and Jetan take up their Entitlement in full11, but
no other Eligible Shareholder participates in the Rights Issue (and the Directors do
not issue any of the Shortfall12 (or any other new Shares)), the voting power of Citicorp,
Professor Phillips and Jetan will increase and the voting power of all other
Shareholders will decrease as shown below:

Name Shares held
(before Rights

Issue)

Percent of
Shares (before
Rights Issue)

Shares held
after taking-up

Entitlement

Percent of
Shares (after
Rights Issue)

Citicorp 33,119,538 21.15% 43,055,400 24.02%

Assoc. Prof
Phillips

32,202,535 20.56% 41,863,296 23.36%

Jetan 10,180,652 6.50% 13,234,848 7.38%

All other
Shareholders

81,087,666 51.78% 81,087,666 45.24%

(e) If each of Citicorp, Assoc. Prof Phillips and Jetan take up their Entitlement in full, and
all other Eligible Shareholders subscribe for half (i.e. 50%) of their Entitlement (and
the Directors do not issue any of the Shortfall13 (or any other new Shares)), the voting
power of Citicorp, Professor Phillips and Jetan will increase and the voting power of
all other Shareholders will decrease as shown below:

Name Shares held
(before Rights

Issue)

Percent of
Shares (before
Rights Issue)

Shares held
after taking-up

Entitlement

Percent of
Shares (after
Rights Issue)

Citicorp 33,119,538 21.15% 43,055,400 22.49%

Assoc. Prof
Phillips

32,202,535 20.56% 41,863,296 21.87%

Jetan 10,180,652 6.50% 13,234,848 6.91%

All other existing
Shareholders

81,087,666 51.78% 93,250,816 48.72%

11 The Company has received confirmation from Mr Xianhui Meng (who has a relevant interest in 32,860,500
of the 33,119,538 Shares held by Citicorp), Assoc. Prof Phillips and interests associated with Jetan Pty Ltd
(Jetan) that they each intend to apply for 100% of their Entitlement.

12 In this (unlikely) scenario, the total number of Shares that would be on issue on completion of the Rights
Issue would be approximately 179,241,210 (i.e. approximately 22,650,819 more Shares than is on issue on
the date of this Offer Booklet).

13 In this scenario, the total number of Shares that would be on issue on completion of the Rights Issue would